are presented for illustrative purposes only, and because of their nature, may not fairly present the Company’s

financial position, changes in equity, results of operations or cash flows nor the effects and impact of the Rights Offer

going forward.

The unaudited pro forma financial effects have been prepared in accordance with the LuSE Listings Requirements and

the Guide on Pro Forma Financial Information issued by the Zambian Institute of Chartered Accountants and are

consistent with those applied in the published unaudited financial statements of Investrust for the six months period

ended 30 June 2015. These unaudited pro forma financial effects are the responsibility of the Board. The Report on

the compilation of the pro forma financial information is set out in ANNEXURE V of this Circular. The unaudited pro

forma financial effects set out below should be read in conjunction with the full unaudited financial position as at 30

June 2015 and full audited statement of comprehensive income for the six months ended 30 June 2015 that is set out

in ANNEXURE V  of this Circular.

Pro forma financial effects of the Rights Offer

 Before Pro forma

adjustments

After Percentage change (%)

EPS   ( ZMW )  -1.88 +0.81 -1.07 + 43.09 %

NAV per share   ( ZMW )  14.92 -6.39 8.53 (-) 42.83 %

Ordinary Shares in issue  4,665,532 +3,499,563 8,165,095 +75.01 %

Weighted average number of Ordinary

Shares in issue

4,665,532 +3,499,563 8,165,095 +75.01 %

Page 19 of 141

B. INFORMATION RELATING TO INVESTRUST AND ITS SUBSIDIARY

1. HISTORY

Investrust Bank Plc is a public limited company and is incorporated under the Companies Act Chapter 388 of the ‘laws
of Zambia. The Bank is licensed under the Banking and Financial Services Act Chapter 387 of the Laws of Zambia to
conduct commercial banking services and has a primary listing on the Lusaka Stock Exchange.

Key Dates in the History of Investrust Bank

1990 17th October incorporation of Investrust Merchant Bank in Lusaka

1996 Investrust Merchant Bank Zambia Limited formed with one branch in Lusaka.